MAX. No. of PSUs on 16A
CIRCUIT BRE AKE R
9 units (circuit breaker of type B) / 15 units  (circuit breaker of type C) at 230VAC
SPE CIFICATION
MODE L DE35025RE
DC V OLTAGE R ANGE
RATE D CURRE NT
RATE D POWE R
OUTPUT
LINE R E GULATION
LOAD RE GULATION
SE TUP, RISE T IME
VOLTAGE R ANGE         Note.4
FRE QUE NCY RANGE
E FFICIE NCY(Typ.)
AC C URRE NT
INPUT
INRUSH CURRE NT(Typ.)
LE AKAGE C URRE NT
WORKING TE MP.
WORKING HUMIDITY
STORAGE T E MP., HUMIDITY
TE MP. COE FFICIE NT
VIBRATION
MTBF
DIME NSIONOTHE RS
NOTE
PACKING
OVE R VOLTAGE
25~70V
350mA
24.5W
300mVp-p
±5.0%
±1.0%
±3.0%
1500ms, 30ms / 230VAC         1500ms, 30ms / 115VAC at full load
47 ~ 63Hz
83%
 0.4A/230VAC;0.8A/115VAC
0.25mA / 240VAC
20 ~ 90% RH non-condensing
-40 ~ +80℃, 10 ~ 95% RH
±0.2%/℃ (0 ~ 50℃)
10 ~ 500Hz, 2G 10min./1cycle, period for  60min. each along X, Y, Z axes
℃
℃℃
.
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
RIPPLE & NOISE (max.)  Note.2
VOLTAGE T OLE RANCE  Note.3
E NVIRONME NT
SAFE TY &
E MC
(Note 5)
PROTE CTION
SAFE TY S TANDARDS
WITHSTAND VOLTAGE
ISOLATION RE SISTANCE
I/P-O/P:3KVAC
HOLD UP TIME (Typ.) 20ms/230VAC      12ms/115VAC  at full load
76 ~ 94V
COLD START 45A(twidth=310 s measured at 50% Ipeak) at 230VACμ
  EAC TP TC 004
  design refer to EN 62368-1
518.9K hrs min.      MIL-HDBK-217F (25� )
■
I/P-O/P:>100M Ohms / 500VDC / 25℃/ 70% RH
90 ~ 264VAC          127 ~ 370VDC
CURRE NT ACCURACY ±8.0%
E MC IMMUNITY
Compliance to EN55032,EN61000-3-2 Class A,EN61000-3-3, EAC TP TC 020
Compliance to EN55024,EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11; light industry level(surge 2KV),  criteria A, EAC TP TC 020
E MC E MISSION
-30 ~ 70℃(Refer to "Derating Curve")
Protection type : Shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover
IP6 7
DE35025RE
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 350mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 350mA
115 x 65 x 36 mm
0.285 kg
Mechanical Specification
Derating Curve Static C haracteristics
AMBIE NT T E MPE RATURE (� )
LO
AD
 (%
)
(HORIZONTAL)
Block Diagram
DETECTION
PWM
CIRCUIT
EMI FILTER
POWER
SWITCH-
FILTER
&
RECTIFIERS +V
-V
I/P
ING
CONTROL
INPUT VOLTAGE (VAC) 60Hz
90 100 200 220210 230 250240 264
LO
AD
 (%
)
90
100
80
70
60
50
40
fosc : 60KHz
RECTIFIERS
-30 0 10 20 30 40 50 70
20
40
60
80
100
50
60
DE35025RE
TECHNICAL SHEET
Series 350mA C.C. Power Supply
Alimentatori C.C. serie 350mA
114
3
6
6
3